7.03.64

D581.40

Atty. Docket: J423-019 US

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

10/507095

LABEL NO.: EV 399497167 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 SEP 2004

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

01-28-2005 102932143

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Gerhard TUYMER and Andreas SCHUTZE

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> **Unaxis Balzers AG** FL-9496 Balzers, Liechtenstein

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Execution Date: August 9, 2004 by Gerhard Tuymer and August 19, 2004 by Andreas Schutze
- Application and/or Patent No(s).: 4.
 - (a) Application Serial No(s). Letters Patent No(s).
 - this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: (b) August 9, 2004 by Gerhard Tuymer and August 19, 2004 by Andreas Schutze
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: _1_ 6.
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$ 40.00 is enclosed (w/ Filing Fee). 7.
- The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment 8. to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

09/15/2004 GFREYI

00000073 10507095

FC:8021

40.00 UP

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicants

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS : 3

PATENT

REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

+18453597798

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

hereby sells, assign	Gerhard TUYMER s and transfers to			
	UNAXIS	BALZERS AG		
		zers, Liechtenst	ein	
(hereinafter called t	the Assignee) the entire right, re disclosed in the application t	title and interest for United States p	in and to any an patent entitled	nd all inventions and
	VACUUM PLA	SMA GENERATO	DR	
which application wa	9S:			
(a)	executed on the	day of	* *************************************	, 20
(b)	filed on the and given Application Seri	day of		, 20
divisions, reissues, Patents granted thei	United States Letters Patent w substitutes, renewals or con reon. authorized and requested that i	tinuations thereof	and any and all L	Inited States Letters
and all said Letters F	Patent, when granted to said A	ssign ee .	or Paterits and Tr	ademarks issue any
all divisional, continu	agreed that, when requested b iing, substitute, renewal, and n y do everything possible for aid	eissue patent app	lications, and exec	cute all rightful other
Signed at	Lallerbad, Audria thi	s <u> </u>	of Kapus	t 20 <u>04</u>
Inventor(s):	hard Tuymer			
Ger 	Hard Tuymet Menzmungs Grisly		dreas Schutze	
Witness(es):	hum of			
RECORD AND RET	URN TO:			
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	MICHALOS P.C. ch Hill Road		

Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0227

F-600

Atty. Docket	No.: <u>J423-019 US</u>
--------------	-------------------------

ASSIGNMENT

		Gerhard TL	YMER and And	eas SCHUTZE		
ereby selis,	, assigns	and transfers to				
		U	IAXIS BALZERS	AG		
		FL 94	96 Baizers, Liec	htenstein		
nereinafter /scoveries (ereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and secveries which are disclosed in the at plication for United States patent entitled					
		VACIIU	M PLASMA GEN	ERATOR		
vhich applic	ation was	:				
	(a)	executed on the		day of	. 20	
	<i>(b)</i>				20	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•	
nd all said L	etters Pa	thorized and requeste tent, when granted to	d that the Commi: said Assignee,	ssioner of Patents .	and Trademarks issue any	
Furth I divisional,	ier, it is aç continuin	reed that, when reque a. Substitute, reneval	sed Assignee. Isted by Assignee and missue new	, the undersigned t	vill execute without charge	
Furth Il divisional, apers, and g	ier, it is au continuin generally c	greed that, when reque g, substitute, renevial do everything possible	sald Assignee. ested by Assignee , and relasue pets for aiding in secul	n, the undersigned vent applications, and ring and maintaining	vill execute without charge d execute all rightful other g proper patent protection, uust 2004	
Furth Il divisional, apers, and g	ner, it is ac continuin nenerally c	greed that, when reque greed that, when reque green substitute, renevial do everything possible OU	sald Assignee. ested by Assignee , and relasue pets for aiding in secul	the undersigned want applications, and raintaining and maintaining day of Aug	vill execute without charge d execute all rightful other g proper patent protection. 14 5+ 2004	
Furth I divisional, apers, and g	ner, it is ac continuin nenerally c	greed that, when reque g, substitute, renevial do everything possible	sald Assignee. ested by Assignee , and relasue pets for aiding in secul	n, the undersigned vent applications, and ring and maintaining	will execute without charge d execute all rightful other g proper patent protection, 2004	
Furth I divisional, apers, and g igned at ventor(s):	ner, it is accontinuing nenerally of Malrice	greed that, when reque greed that, when reque green substitute, renevial do everything possible OU	sald Assignee. ested by Assignee , and relasue pets for aiding in secul	the undersigned of applications, and relations and maintaining day of Au of Au of Andreas Schul	will execute without charge d execute all rightful other g proper patent protection. 14 5+ 2004	
Furth Il divisional, apers, and g	ner, it is accontinuing nenerally of Malrice	greed that, when reque greed that, when reque green substitute, renevial do everything possible OU	sald Assignee. ested by Assignee , and relasue pets for aiding in secul	the undersigned of applications, and relations and maintaining day of Au of Au of Andreas Schul	will execute without charge desecute all rightful other g proper patent protection.	
Furth Il divisional, apers, and g igned at ventor(s):	ger, it is accontinuing to the second	greed that, when reque g, substitute, renevial do everything possible OU	sald Assignee. ested by Assignee , and relasue pets for aiding in secul	the undersigned of applications, and relations and maintaining day of Au of Au of Andreas Schul	will execute without charge of execute all rightful other g proper patent protection.	
Furth Il divisional, apers, and g igned at ventor(s): fitness(es):	ger, it is accontinuing to the second	greed that, when requests a substitute, renevial to everything possible of Tuymer RN TO:	asted by Assignee. and relasue peter for aiding in secu, this	the undersigned of applications, and relations of the undersigned of t	will execute without charge dexecute all rightful other groper patent protection 14 Strain 2004	
Furth Il divisional, apers, and g igned at ventor(s): fitness(es):	ger, it is accontinuing to the second	greed that, when requests a substitute, renevial to everything possible of Tuymer RN TO:	asted by Assignee. and relasue pete for aiding in secu, this	the undersigned of applications, and relations of the undersigned of t	will execute without charge dexecute all rightful other groper patent protection 14 Strain 2004	

(845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0228